
 

Symphony	of	the	Redwoods	2017-18	Season	

 

**CHILDREN’S CONCERT FRIDAY, OCTOBER 27  

8:30am – 12noon, Dana Gray School cafeteria, FB 

REHEARSE THURSDAY OCT 26, 7-10pm, Dana Gray School cafeteria, FB 
 

Concert #1    Oct 13 & 14, 27 & 28, Nov 10   November 11 & 12 

Liszt, Hungarian Rhapsody No. 2     2, 2, 2, 2 - 4, 2, 3, 0, timp, perc, hp, str 

Prokofiev, Lt Kije Suite    1+1, 1, 2, 1 - 2, 2, 3, 0, timp, 1 perc, T sax, hp, pf, str 

Gershwin, Piano Concerto, Vivian Choi, piano    2+1, 2+1, 3, 2- 4, 3, 3, 1, timp, perc, str 
 

Local rehearsals location TBA (bring a stand): Fri Oct 13, 7-10pm tutti  

 Sat Oct 14, 10-1pm, Orchestra meeting 1-2pm  

    **(Children’s Concert 8:30am -12noon)     Fri Oct 27, 7-10pm tutti  

 Sat Oct 28, 9:30-11:30am tutti, 12-2 strings only 

 

Concert weekend in Cotton Auditorium, Fort Bragg  

Required tutti rehearsals: Fri Nov 10, 7-10:15pm, Sat Nov 11, 9:30-1 

Concerts Sat Nov 11, 7:30pm, Sun Nov 12, 2pm 

 

Concert #2    Jan 19 & 20, 26 & 27, Feb 2   February 3 & 4  

Dvorak, Slavonic Dance No. 1 in C     2, 2, 2, 2 - 4, 2, 3, 0 timp, perc, str 

Brahms, Double Concerto, Jay Zhong, violin; Stephen Harrison, cello     2, 2, 2, 2 - 4, 2, 0, 0, timp, str 

Schumann, Sym No. 2                     2, 2, 2, 2 - 2, 2, 3, 0, timp, str 

 

Local rehearsals location TBA (bring a stand): Fri Jan 19, 7-10pm tutti  

 Sat Jan 20, 10-1pm tutti  

              Fri Jan 26, 7-10pm tutti  

 Sat Jan 27, 9:30-11:30am tutti, 12-2 strings only 

    

Concert weekend in Cotton Auditorium, Fort Bragg  

Required tutti rehearsals: Fri Feb 2, 7-10:15pm, Sat Feb 3, 9:30-1 

Concerts Sat Feb 3, 7:30pm, Sun Feb 4, 2pm 

 

Concert #3   Mar 30 & 31, Apr 13 & 14, Apr 27    April 28 & 29 

Beethoven, Sym No. 2      2, 2, 2, 2 - 2, 2, 0, 0, timp, str 

Bruch, Scottish Fantasy, Annelle K. Gregory, violin  2, 2, 2, 2 - 4, 2, 3, 1, timp, perc, hp, str 

Local rehearsals location TBA (bring a stand): Fri Mar 30, 7-10pm tutti  

 Sat Mar 31, 10-1pm tutti  

              Fri Apr 13, 7-10pm tutti 

 Sat Apr 14, 9:30-11:30am tutti, 12-2 strings only 
 

Concert weekend in Cotton Auditorium, Fort Bragg 

Required tutti rehearsals: Fri Apr 27, 7-10:15pm, Sat Apr 28, 9:30-1 

Concerts Sat Apr 28, 7:30pm, Sun Apr 29, 2pm 
 

Concert Dress: Concert black, tux or suit with bow tie for men 


